136
 D-Sub accessories
 Hexagonal threaded bolts
•  Various lengths: 5.5/10.5
• Thread: UNC 4-40 or M3
Technical data (mutual data on pages  81 & 134 )
Material  Steel tin-plated
Dimensions
Order information
535544T L = 5,5 UNC
535533T L = 5,5 M3
5310544T L = 10,5 UNC
 Quick Lock pins variant B
 Extension set for D-Sub interface with thread on the connection side
•  Versions with thread UNC 4-40 or M3
• Versions for different wall thicknesses up to 5 mm
• Versions with plunger pin short (K = 3) or long (K = 7)
• Set with 2 pins, 2 spring washers and 2 ring washers
Technical data (mutual data on pages  81 & 134 )
 Quick Lock pin  Steel tin-plated
Dimensions
Order information
104TA002 Set UNC 4-40
104M3TA002 Set M3
104T1002  Set UNC 4-40 wall thickness S  1-1.3
104M3T1002 Set M3 wall wall thickness S 1-1.3
104T15002 Set UNC 4-40 wall wall thickness S 1, 5 -1.8
104M3T15002 Set M3 wall wall thickness S 1.5-1.8
104T17002 Set UNC 4-40 wall wall thickness S 1.7-2
104M3T17002 Set M3 wall wall thickness S 1.7-2
104T22002 Set UNC 4-40 wall wall thickness S 2.2- 2.5
104M3T22002 Set M3 wall wall thickness S 2.2-2.5
137You can fi nd current Information at www.provertha.com
 D-Sub accessories
 Hexagonal screws for case assembly

Hexagonal threaded bolt  Steel tin-plated
Dimensions
Order information
5385S43TA002 L=8.5 int.UNC/ext.M3 Set/000:bulk
5385S33TA002 L=8.5 int.M3/ext.M3 Set/000:bulk
5395S44TA002 L=9.5 int.UNC/ext.UNC Set/000:bulk
5395S43TA002 L=9.5 int.UNC/ext.M3 Set/000:bulk
5395S34TA002 L=9.5 int.M3/ext.UNC Set/000:bulk
5395S33TA002 L=9.5 int.M3/ext.M3 Set/000:bulk
5311S44TA002 L=11 int.UNC/ext.UNC Set/000:bulk
5311S33TA002 L=11 int.M3/ext.M3 Set/000:bulk
5313S44TA002 L=13.2 int.UNC/ext.UNC Set/000:bulk
5313S33TA002 L=13.2 int.M3/ext.M3 Set/000:bulk

Material  Steel tin-plated
Dimensions
Order information
531344FT UNC
 Quick Lock pins variant D
 Extension set for plastic hoods Series 07
•  Quick Lock pins with self-cutting thread
• Application in plastic hoods for push/clip locking Series 07
• Set with 2 plunger pins and 2 spring washers
Technical data (mutual data on pages  81 & 134 )
 Plunger pin  Steel tin-plated
Dimensions
Order information
114TK002 Set
139You can fi nd current Information at www.provertha.com
 D-Sub accessories
 Screw latching
 As a set or single parts
•  Screw latching for application without hood
• Fixed captively with holding bracket
• UNC 4-40 or M3 thread
• 2 surfaces: Z-version: zinc-plated / T-version: tin-plated
Technical data (mutual data on pages  81 & 134 )
 Locking screw/bracket  Steel zinc-plated or tin-plated
Dimensions
Order information
529370T002  9-37-pole UNC tin-plated as set/000: single parts
52050T002 50-pole UNC tin-plated as set/000: single parts
529370TM3002 9-37-pole M3 tin-plated as set/000: single parts
52050TM3002  50-pole M3 tin-plated as set/000: single parts
529370Z002 9-37-pole UNC tin-plated as set/000: single parts
52050Z002 50-pole UNC tin-plated as set/000: single parts
529370ZM3002 9-37-pole M3 tin-plated as set/000: single parts
52050ZM3002 50-pole M3 tin-plated as set/000: single parts
 Quick Lock pins variant E
 Extension set für hood-hood thru bulkhead
•  Versions for different wall thicknesses up to max. 2,5 mm
• Pin with contour on both sides for mating from front and rear side
• Set with 2 pins and 2 spring washers
Technical data (mutual data on pages  81 & 134 )
 Quick Lock pin  Steel tin-plated
Dimensions
Order information
114TF125002 Set wall thickness 1,25
114TF15002 Set wall thickness 1,5
114TF2002 Set wall thickness 2
114TF22002 Set wall thickness 2,2
114TF25002 Set wall thickness 2,5
114TF3002 Set wall thickness 3
140
 D-Sub accessories
 Quick Lock pins variant F
 Extension set for connection hood-hood